

GAHC010046062019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 2652/2019

1:HAFIZUDDIN AHMED AND 4 ORS.

S/O- LT. SAMSUDDIN AHMED, VILL- PHALIHAMARI PAM, P.O.
PHALIHAMARI PATHAR VIA BHURAGAON, P.S. AND MOUZA-
BHURAGAON, CIRCLE OFFICE- BHURAGAON, DIST- MORIGAON, ASSAM,
PIN- 782121

2: ISMAIL HUSSAIN

S/O- LT. SAMSUDDIN AHMED
VILL- PHALIHAMARI PAM
P.O. PHALIHAMARI PATHAR VIA BHURAGAON
P.S. AND MOUZA- BHURAGAON
CIRCLE OFFICE- BHURAGAON
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782121

3: IBRAHIM ALI

S/O- LT. SAMSUDDIN AHMED
VILL- PHALIHAMARI PAM
P.O. PHALIHAMARI PATHAR VIA BHURAGAON
P.S. AND MOUZA- BHURAGAON
CIRCLE OFFICE- BHURAGAON
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782121

4: NOBI HUSSAIN

S/O- LT. SAMSUDDIN AHMED
VILL- PHALIHAMARI PAM
P.O. PHALIHAMARI PATHAR VIA BHURAGAON
P.S. AND MOUZA- BHURAGAON
CIRCLE OFFICE- BHURAGAON
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM

PIN- 782121

5: REKIBUL ISLAM
S/O- LT. SAMSUDDIN AHMED
VILL- PHALIHAMARI PAM
P.O. PHALIHAMARI PATHAR VIA BHURAGAON
P.S. AND MOUZA- BHURAGAON
CIRCLE OFFICE- BHURAGAON
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 78212

VERSUS

1:THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND 3 ORS.
MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN- 782001

2:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BHURAGAON REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O AND P.S.-BHURAGAON
DIST.-MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782121

3:MOHIBUR RAHMAN
S/O LT. SARDAR ALI
VILL-PHALIHAMARI PAM
P.O.-PHALIHAMARI PATHAR VIA BHURAGAON
P.S. AND MOUZA- BHURAGOAN
CIRCLE OFFICE- BHURAGAON
DIST.- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782121

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD. M H CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

ORDER

Date : 26-04-2019

Heard Mr. M. Deori, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice, returnable eight weeks.

Ms. D. Das Barman, learned Govt. Advocate, Assam accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 whereas Mr. P.S. Deka, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department appears for respondent No.4.

Extra copies within three days.

Notice to respondent No.3 by registered post with AD.

Steps within three days.

List on 22.07.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant